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RTÉ	  Player	  Summary	  
       Month on Month change 
Streams     3,751,000              14% 
Page Impressions     17,520,000                      24%              
International share of streams    12.3%  
Total number of app downloads   1,526,000   
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RTÉ Player Monthly Streams 

Source: comScore DAx 

•  There were 3.7m stream views on the RTÉ Player during January 2015 

N.B. The Unique Browsers measure is currently unavailable 
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61,000	  Streams	  



RTÉ Player Consumption by Platform 

Source:	  comScore	  DAx	  

Share of Streams 

•  4 in 10 stream views were via the browser version of the RTÉ Player 

•  iPad share of viewing has grown to 26% 

Android
Samsung Smart TV
iPad
iPod Touch
iPhone
PS3
Xbox
www.rte.ie/player

Nov-13    Dec-13   Jan-14   Feb-14   Mar-14   Apr-14   May-14   Jun-14   Jul-14   Aug-14   Sep-14   Oct-14   Nov-14   Dec-14   Jan-15

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

60% 55%

1.2%

1.1%

2.2%

2%
2.1%

9.9%

0.9%

20.6%
23.8% 25%

1.9% 2.7%

4.3% 5.7% 7.4%

9.9%

9.8%

2.9%

51.8%

1.7%

9.6%

0.6%

23.3%

7%

2.5%

55.3%

1.7%

10.5%

0.5%

23.2%

7.3%

2.6%

54.2%

1.7%

9.2%

0.2%

22.4%

7%

2.7%

56.9%

1.7%

11%

0.2%

23.2%

6.5%

2.5%

54.7%

1.2%

10.6%

18.3%

11.8%

2.2%

55.5%

0.3%
1.6%

11.4%

21.4%

16.2%

3.4%

45.8%

0.2%

1.7%

12%

23.7%

11.8%

3.9%

46.8%

0.2%

1.5%

12.5%

23.9%

10.9%

3.8%

47.1%

0.3%

1.5%

14%

23.3%

11.9%

3.9%

45%

0.4%

1.2%

12.7%

22%

11.4% 10% 12.3%

4%

48.4%

0.3%

6.2%

24.2%

1.2%

13%

0.2%

45.2%

6%

26.4%

1.5%

14.2%

0.2%

39.5%





RTÉ Player Top 20 Programmes in January 
Top Series, All Platforms (except UPC TV) 
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RTÉ Jr, TRTÉ & Two Tube
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RTÉ Player Programme Category Analysis 

Source: comScore DAx 

•  Drama has grown year on year to 46% of programme views. Charlie was the stand-out drama series. 

•  Programmes like The Notorious and The Voice of Ireland boosted Entertainment share this month 



RTÉ Player Programme Category Analysis 

Source: comScore DAx 
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The original desktop version of the RTÉ Player has the  
most Irish unique visitors amongst its competitive set 

•  There were 252,000 unique Irish visitors to the desktop version of the RTÉ Player in December 2014, according to 
comScore MMX  

Source: comScore MMX, Ireland 15+,  December 2013 to December 2014 

N.B. comScore 
currently measures 

PC/ Laptop access 
only – recent growth in 

RTÉ Player 
consumption has been 

driven by Apps 

N.B.	  The	  data	  above	  for,	  TV3.ie	  &	  ITV.com	  represents	  all	  traffic	  to	  the	  domain,	  and	  not	  just	  the	  VOD	  element	  of	  that	  site	  
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Age Group Gender

15-24 = 18.4%

25-34 = 20.5%45-54 = 15.5%

55+ = 22.5%

Male - 49.8%Female - 50.2%

35-44 = 23.2%

RTÉ.ie/Player has a young and gender balanced user base in Ireland 

•  39% of desktop users were 15-34 in December 

•  The gender split was 50-50 

Share of Irish Unique Users of the RTÉ Player 

Source: comScore MMX, Ireland 15+,  December 2013 to December 2014 




